The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Quides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 02 /2020

Date : 6th Jan., 2020

SUB: INTERNATIONAL SERVICE TEAM -WAGGGS 37th WORLD CONFERENCE IN UGANDA

Dear Sir/Madam,

The **WAGGGS 37**th **World Conference** which will be held in UGANDA. The Uganda Girl Guides Association (UGGA) with WAGGGS will deliver a conference that inspire and excites together to celebrate success. The Conference will be witnessed by 150 Member Organizations around the world.

WAGGGS is delighted to offer 10 subsidised places at conference for the international Service Team. It would be wonderful experience to work on international platform.

Details as follows:

Event	:	INTERNATIONAL SERVICE TEAM- WAGGGS 37th WORLD CONFERENCE
Dates	:	11 th -17 th July 2020
Venue	:	Speke Resort Hotel Munyonyo. The Location lies approx. 12 kms (7 miles), by road, southeast of Kampala's Central business District. The resort is 40kms by road from Entebbe airport-the drive takes approx. 40 minutes.
Date of Arrival	:	11 th July 2020 (Approx.)
Date of Departure	:	18 th July 2020 (Approx.)
Working Language	:	English
Conference fee	:	USD 700 Per Person, (Approximately INR. 51,000/-)
Who can attend	:	Ranger/Unit Leader above 18 years and below 30 years
Scholarship	:	Can be available for deserving candidates.
Accommodation:	:	USD 700 for conference (Approximately INR. 73000/-)
Airfare and VISA Charges	:	Approximate Airfare from Delhi to Entebbe international Airport, and return including Visa Fee and travel policy is Rs. 68,000/- (Approx. subject to actual)
Caution Money	•	Rs. 10,000/- Non-refundable if selected and not participated. Selected candidates will have to pay Rs. 1000/- as administrative charges and Rs. 1500/- for magazine caution money and Rs. 2500/- towards Scout/Guide welfare fund. Demand Draft is to be send in the name of the Director 'Bharat Scouts and Guides' payable at New Delhi.
Last Date of Application	:	On or before 17 th January,2020 As the quota is limited, selection will be on the basis of 'First come First serve'. The application of the participating candidate should reach to National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 17 th January,2020 along with caution money Rs. 10000/- & photocopy of valid passport along with duly filled application form (enclosed) and brief bio-data of the candidates.

You are requested to motivate eligible candidates and send the duly filled application form to the National Headquarters, Bharat Scouts & Guides, New Delhi latest by 17th January, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR (G)

ENCL: Application Form

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ, RHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.